Quarterly Issues/Program List
Period: 11/20/11 — 12/31/11

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment
of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of
issue

Program/Segment

Day/Date

Times

Duration
(in min)

Narration of type and
Description of Program

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Family Issues

Thanksgiving
Volunteer Work

Winterizing Y our

Home

Salvation Army

Children’s Toy Drive

New York Coat Drive

The Best Gift for
Christmas

11/23/11

11/30/11

12/07/11

12/14/11

12/21/11

12/26/11

12:00 PM

12:10 PM

12:35 PM

12:30 PM

12:15PM

12:00 PM

15.00

10.00

5.00

10.00

11.00

25.00

This year has been difficult
economically and financially to
many people so volunteers are
needed more than ever for the
holiday season. Local churches,
pantries and non-profit
organizations will need many
hands to help out in charitable
dinners.

Now that its getting colder as the
winter days roll by, there are some
important money saving tips on
preparing your house for the chilly
weather, thus keeping warm for
less.

The Salvation Army Organization
is looking for volunteers this
holiday season to spread some
Christmas cheer and charity
awareness by their traditional bell
ringers.

Christmas is only two weeks
away, yet there are still children
who will go without presents this
year. Please take the time to
donate new toys to your local
participating Toy Drive and bring
joy to a child less fortunate.

Last year’s coat donations did not
meet the massive demand from
thousands that are homeless and
struggling. Lets change that
statistic this year and please
donate your gently worn coats and
jackets to the New York Coat
Drive.

With the war in Iraq finally
ending and our troops coming
home for Christmas, it is
important to realize that the best
gifts in life aren’t material goods,
but is our family and being
together for the holidays is what
you should really treasure.




