Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 11/20/11 – 12/31/11

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue				(in min)	Description of Program
Community Issues	Thanksgiving Volunteer Work	11/23/11	12:00 PM	15.00	This year has been difficult economically and financially to many people so volunteers are needed more than ever for the holiday season. Local churches, pantries and non-profit organizations will need many hands to help out in charitable dinners.
Community Issues	Winterizing Your Home	11/30/11	12:10 PM	10.00	Now that its getting colder as the winter days roll by, there are some important money saving tips on preparing your house for the chilly weather, thus keeping warm for less.
Community Issues	Salvation Army	12/07/11	12:35 PM	5.00	The Salvation Army Organization is looking for volunteers this holiday season to spread some Christmas cheer and charity awareness by their traditional bell ringers.
Community Issues	Children's Toy Drive	12/14/11	12:30 PM	10.00	Christmas is only two weeks away, yet there are still children who will go without presents this year. Please take the time to donate new toys to your local participating Toy Drive and bring joy to a child less fortunate.
Community Issues	New York Coat Drive	12/21/11	12:15 PM	11.00	Last year's coat donations did not meet the massive demand from thousands that are homeless and struggling. Lets change that statistic this year and please donate your gently worn coats and jackets to the New York Coat Drive.
Family Issues	The Best Gift for Christmas	12/26/11	12:00 PM	25.00	With the war in Iraq finally ending and our troops coming home for Christmas, it is important to realize that the best gifts in life aren't material goods, but is our family and being together for the holidays is what you should really treasure.